## FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date:

13.03.2020

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES : SGH 9488S / GBH 6495A ON 23.02.2020

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SGH 9488S, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: GBH 6495A. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

- 1) Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)
- 2) Loss of Rental
- 3) GIA Search Fee

\$ 2,568.00
\$ 360.00
\$ 2.00
\$ 2,930.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) GIA Search Result
- e) GIA Report
- g) I/C & Driving Licence
- i) Vehicle Registration Log Card

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...
- f) Police Report
- h) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

: 03.03.2020 : Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte 2td TO ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SH 9488 S RE ALONG BIK 10 OSCP Lot 15 or 16 Beside Handicap Lot ON 13.02.2026 Tan Li Hing, Germaine S 77 22333 I of (NRIC No./ROC No.) Singapore 217648 Road 11B Tessensohn owner of vehicle no. SGH 9488 S in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO SGH 9488S at my/our instruction and hereby PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle \_\_\_ authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely. I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost which may arisen therewith. Signature of Owner:

TAN LI NING, GERMAINE

Name of Owner:

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Purther, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim

evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim

and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER subject matter in this action.

Policy No: DMCVSN1824711901

Claim No : SNM20D201075/C02

Claimant : TAN LI NING, GERMAINE

Amount \$\$2,870.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY Only

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SGH 9488S Insured Vehicle No. : GBH 6495A

Date of Loss

: 23/02/2020

Place of Accident

: BLK 10 OSCP LOT 15 OR 16 BESIDE HANDICAP LOT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : FONYEN FOODSTUFFS Driver Name : LIM CHENG HUAT

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

		The State of		The state of	
(1)	General Damages			S\$	
(2)	Cost of Repair/Excess			S\$	2,568.00
(3)	Loss of Use/Rental/Earning			S\$	300.00
(4)	GIA/Police Reports/				
	Investigation Results/Search	Fees		S\$	2.00
(5)	Medical Reports/Expenses			S\$	
(6)	Survey Fees/P.T. Fees			S\$	
(7)	Cost including Disbursement			S\$	
				=====	
	TOTAL		 	S\$	2,870.00

Claimant Name: Tan Li Ning Germaine

Signature: 

Murity

NRIC No : 37722333I

Date : 16.10.2020

## TAX INVOICE

## **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 21751

Date

:13.03.2020

Vehicle No

:SGH 9488S

Make/Model : HONDA ACCORD

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date : 23.02.2020

Claim No Reference

:0220 -21751

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

2400.00

2400.00 E. & O. E. Total: S\$ 168.00 GST @ 7% : S\$ 2568.00 Amount Due: \$\$

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

# Fong Motors Car Rental

(53371081B) 1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6748 5648

			INVOICE		No.	ř.	FM-000684	
C/0 F	ASTECH- KENNY GO	DH		Your R	ef.			
	TOOTNOOUN DOAD			Our D/	O No.	:		
	ESSENSOHN ROAD APORE 217648			Terms			C.O.D.	
311407	TOTAL LEAVE TO			Date		1	07/03/2020	
TEL :	92300212	FAX:		Page		:	1 of 1	
Item		Description	Qty	UOM	U	/ Pri	ce Disc.	Total
Item		Description					S\$	S\$
1.	SGW742M (03/03/20-	04/03/20)	1	CAR	3	60.	00	360.00
	REF AGREEMENT NO.	10677						

SINGAPORE DOLLAR THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONLY

REPLACE VEHICLE NO.SGH9488S

Total 360.00

Notes:

 All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors Car Rental

Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

**Authorised Signature** 

# **FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL**

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10677

SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

	VEHICLE REN	TAL AGRE	EMENT	Ī				
HIRER'S PARTICULAR		Vehicle I	10:86 ū	)74) M Rej	olace Veh No: 56+	194885		
Name: (as in 1/C) Gods Choon Mere Kenny			Vehicle No: 860743 MReplace Veh No: 5649885 Mileage Out:					
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: 87	444 2218	Last or contains a part of the	The second second	Oupta W.	sh Auto/Mar	nual		
Address (Res): 10 10 5000	sonn Road							
2 10015 21164°	8	Date Out	: 91:	3 3020	. Time: (\	40au.		
Name & Address of employer	:				2020 Time:			
Occupation: Grob Drive	16 Date to - From N- 1100/A	NON-WAIVER EXCESS =\$						
Driving License No. 7444	Driving Expended Lint's		CHARGES:					
Issue Date: 3/6/2003	Date of Birth: 41 2197 4	Daily	2 @\$	120	Per day	360		
el: (0)(R)	HP: 9230 0212	Weekly	@\$	-00	Per week			
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTI	CULAR	Monthly			Per month			
Name: (as in I/C)		Hours	@\$		Per hour			
NRIC/PASSPORT NO:	- 10	Malaysia						
NRIC/PASSPORT NO:Address (Res):	about	CDW	@\$		Per day/month			
Name & Address of employer		PAI	@\$		Per day/month			
				on Services	,			
Occupation:	Driving Exp:	Delivery	/ concen		UB - TOTAL \$	360		
VEHICLE CHECK LIST:		PETROL	I EV/EI		101712 9	00		
VEHICLE CHECK LIST:			1/4	1/2 3/4	F			
			1/4	1/2 3/4 1/2 3/4				
		0 0.0		104/2 3/4	Г			
		EXTENSI	ON					
	1 4 60	Misc.				- 1 -		
				TOT	AL CHARGES \$	300		
						1		
					1			
		Hirer's S	ignature:	: C	20/			
	D - DENTS	a 1 11.1	10.	de Cience Access				
A - ACCIDENTS	S - SCRATCHES	Addition	iai Drivei	r's Signature				
I have read and agree to the terms and	conditions on both sides of the agree	ment. If I have p	resented a ch	narge/credit card	for payment, I agree that	all amounts		
payable under this agreement and for p	parking and traffic infringements may b	e billed to that	account and	my signature abo	ove will be considered to	have made		
on the charge/credit card. All information	on that I have given to FONG MOTORS	CAR RENTAL in	connection	with this agreem	ent is true.			
*IMPORTANT NOTES								
1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE W	ITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AN A	NCE, AUTHORISED	LICENSED AN	D SIGNING THIS AG E LEVIED ON ANY TE	REEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VI	EHICLE.		
3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CI	2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.  3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.  4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.  5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL.					CABLE.		
<ol> <li>IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL R</li> <li>VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE</li> </ol>						TAL.		
RETURN OF VEHICLE, THE HIRER / DRIVER IS	TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF H	IRER / DRIVER" FA	LING WHICH T	THE DAY AND TIME I	NSERTED BELOW SHALL DEE	MED TO BE		
THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR REMAR AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE								

FON MOTORS CAR RENTAL

CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

TIME IN

DATE IN

MILEAGE



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

# Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-20-031981

Date of Request:

24/02/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/02/2020

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

GBH6495A

Accident Date

23/02/2020

**Enquiry Result** 

Enquiry Result			Income Tal No
TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	13/08/2019-12/08/2020	6389 6111
9D110493A	Office falling medicates (emgapers)		

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-031981

Date of Request:

24/02/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/02/2020

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

GBH6495A

Accident Date

23/02/2020

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)		
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87		
	0.13		
GST Amount Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00		

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

## Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 March 2020 10:05 AM

**To:** catcyf@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6495A AND SGH 9488S ON 23/02/2020

**Attachments:** Police Investigation Result.pdf

Our Ref: CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3

#### **FONYEN FOODSTUFFS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### **ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6495A AND SGH 9488S ON 23/02/2020**

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on available evidence at hand, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 3:04 PM

**To:** Jia Le (LKK Auto)

**Cc:** Admin A; Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM20D201075/C02/GBH6495A /TKL - Accident Involving GBH6495A

(OI: CTI - TBA) AND SGH9488S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3) on

23/02/2020

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Jia Le,

We refer to your email below.

Please proceed to offer at \$2,870.00(all-in).

Please keep us posted on the claim for us to act accordingly.

Thank you.

### **NOTICE:**

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

#### Regards

#### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com> Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2020 11:20 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM20D201075/GBH6495A /TKL - Accident Involving GBH6495A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND

SGH9488S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3) on 23/02/2020

Your ref: SNM20D201075

Our ref: CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3

Ì	Dear	Sirc/	111	ıdam	
		21127	IVIC.	ווווווו	١.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6495A(OI) & SGH 9488S(TP) ON 23/02/2020

We refer to the above matter.

Insured driver being charged for careless driving. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at \$2,870.00(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 9,085.48	\$ 2,568.00
2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$180.00)	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00 (2days x \$150.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 9,447.48	<u>\$ 2,870.00</u>

<sup>\*\*03</sup> days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Kah Leong [mailto:KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com]

**Sent:** Friday, 28 February 2020 5:40 PM **To:** Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: OUR REF: SNM20D201075/GBH6495A /TKL - Accident Involving GBH6495A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND

SGH9488S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3) on 23/02/2020

## **Without Prejudice**

Dear Mei Kwan,

We refer to your email below.

Attached is our insured's GIA report for your necessary action.

Please keep us posted on the status of the claim.

p.s. claim handler for this case is me.

Thank you.

Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

**Assistant Executive** 

Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 3:11 PM

 $\textbf{To:} \ Tan \ Kah \ Leong < \underline{Kah Leong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com} >; \ \underline{Meikwan@lkkauto.com} < \underline{Meikwan@lkkauto.com} >; \ Jia \ Leong < \underline{Meikwan@lkkauto.c$ 

(LKK Auto) < <u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u>>

**Cc:** Claims Dept of CTI < <a href="mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com">claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</a>>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D201075/GBH6495A /TKL - Accident Involving GBH6495A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SGH9488S

(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3) on 23/02/2020

Dear Ben,

Please revert LKK.

Note: officer in charge - Ben Tang 63896175.

\*\*\* Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 2:31 PM

**To:** Claims Dept of CTI < <a href="mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com">claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</a>>

Cc: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < <u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u>>; Admin A < <u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6495A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SGH9488S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI20003138/Uda3) on 23/02/2020

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SGH 9488S at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

**Mei Kwan** | Admin

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email:  $\underline{\text{MeiKwan@lkkauto.com}}$  | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)